You are invited to join the...

UNE Legacy Scholars Progran



Where generations learn & grow together online and in person...



INVITATION

The Center for Excellence in Aging & Health invites adults, aged 55+ years, from Maine and elsewhere, to join with our students, faculty and staff in shared scholarship and service in support of healthy, mean integral aging.

LEGACY SCHOLARS

Legacy Scholars are willing to participate as subjects in research studies on healthful aging. What's asked will vary by study. One study might involve an online survey or telephone interview. Another might include activities or tests on the UNE campus. Scholars choose the studies they wish to support.

COMMITMENT

Serving as a Legacy Scholar involves volunteering for at least one research study in a given 3 period. Time commitments can vary from a few hours per year to a few hours per week based on individual preference.

All Scholars support aginælated research at UNE by:

- x Joining a listing (registry) of persons interested in volunteering for research studies. Invitations for studies are sent by email and posted online.
- x Filling out an annual survey on health & wellness (online or mailed paper).
- x Being willing, if invited, to participate in interviews with students from various professional disciplines (online operson if local).

Χ

UNE Legacy Scholars Program Initial Registration Survey

Becoming a Legacy Scholar is a tweep process:

- (1) You indicate your interest by providing your name, contact information, and a little about you. This information is reviewed by Dr. Meusand his assistant, and you will be assigned an unique ID number as a new Legacy Scholar.
- (2) Final Registration occurs a few days later. You will receive an online link by email (or a

Center for Excellence in Aging & Health(CEAH)
716 Stevens Avenue, 109 UNE North, Portland, ME 04103
Main O¥ce: 20722146 39